PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8140350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAVENOMICS LLC	08/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTENTIONIZE, LLC
Street Address:	17065 VIA DEL CAMPO
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	97127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8645865
Patent Number:	6922701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-7300

Email: Gregory@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HVN222	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELSEY E. GREGORY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelsey E. Gregory/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment Havenomics LLC to Intentionize LLC (executed) 8-18-23#page1.tif

PATENT 508093194 REEL: 064743 FRAME: 0151

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAVENOMICS LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, located and doing business at 17065 Via Del Campo Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92127, United States, is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, including all intellectual property rights, in U.S. Patent Nos. 8,645,865 and 6,922,701, which respectively issued on February 4, 2014 and July 26, 2005 (Hereinafter "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Intentionize, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware company organized and existing under the laws of the United States, with a mailing address of 17065 Via Del Campo Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92127, United States of America, desires to acquire all rights in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows.

1. Patent Assignment - Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment, which is the date of last signature below.

Agreed:

HAVENOMICS LLC	INTENTIONIZE, LLC	
Signature: William Nahm	Signature: Dohn anni	
Printed Name: William J. Nahm	Printed Name: John A. Ananian	
Title: Manager	Title: Manager	
Date: 8/18/23	Date: 8/18/23	

RECORDED: 08/29/2023

PATENT REEL: 064743 FRAME: 0152